transferred from Water Retained Earnings, and $18,000 shall be transferred from Airport Retained 
Earnings.  

Quantum of Vote: Majority / Roll Call  
Town Meeting Vote: Carried 128-1-0 

MOTION ARTICLE 4 A5: Route 80 Cemetery. 
Ms. Butler moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Three Million Four Hundred Seventy Two 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two Dollars ($3,472,162), to pay costs of the Route 80 Cemetery project, 
and for the payment of costs incidental or related thereto; that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, 
with the approval of the Select Board, is authorized to borrow $972,162 under G.L. c.44, §7(1), or

[...]

pursuant to any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or notes of the Town therefor and 
$2,500,000 shall be transferred from Free Cash.   

Quantum of Vote:   2/3rds / Roll Call 
Town Meeting Vote: Carried, 102-27-5 

MOTION ARTICLE 4 A7: Water System Improvements. 
Ms. Butler moved  that the Town appropriates the sum of Two Million Six Hundred Sixty Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,664,450), to pay costs of water system improvement projects, 
and for the payment of costs incidental or related thereto; that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, 
with the approval of the Select Board, is authorized to borrow $2,664,450 under G.L. c.44, §8, or

[...]

comprised of 93 acres, more or less, shown on Assessors Map 90, Lots 35D, 44, 45, 46 and a portion of 
Lot 43-7; that said land be held under the care, custody, and control of the Conservation Commission; 
that as funding therefor, including the payment of costs incidental or related thereto, the Town 
appropriates the sum of One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,150,000) and to meet this 
appropriation, $115,000 is transferred from Community Preservation Undesignated Fund balance and 
the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is authorized to borrow $1,035,000, and to issue 
bonds or notes of the Town therefor under and pursuant to M.G.L.

[...]

Charles Avenue in the Town of Plymouth comprised of 15,771sqft, more or less, shown on Assessors 
Map 45A, Lots 121, 105A, 104, 45, 46, and 50, and further that said land be held under the care, 
custody, and control of the Conservation Commission; that the Town appropriates the sum of Eight 
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($875,000) to pay costs of acquiring said property, and to 
demolish structures and create recreational access, including the payment of costs incidental or related 
thereto; that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is

[...]

CPC Budget Amendment- Reduce Debt Service  
Ms. Butler moved that the Town will vote to amend Article 16G of the 2024 Annual Town Meeting, by 
reducing the amount raised from the Fiscal 2025 Community Preservation revenues for the annual debt 
service budget by Fifty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($56,395) for a new amount 
of Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars ($56,747).  

Quantum of Vote: Majority / Roll Call  
Town Meeting Vote: Carried Unanimously, 135-0-0 

MOTION ARTICLE 13: CPC- Affirmation Article for 2024 Annual Town Meeting Article 16B – 
Affordable Housing - 132 Court Street 

Ms. Butler moved that the Town will vote to AFFIRM Article 16B of the 2024 Annual Town Meeting 
for Affordable Housing, constructing of 6 affordable units located at 132 Court Street, with a Nine 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollar ($960,000) grant agreement with Megryco. 

Quantum of Vote: Majority / Roll Call  
Town Meeting Vote: Carried, 74-58-2 

4 Motions as Voted, October 19, 2024, 
Fall Town Meeting

MOTION ARTICLE 14: Easement – Stephens Field 
Ms. Butler moved that the Town will vote to authorize the Select Board to grant and convey to NStar